considered, along with a copy of the proposed revisions to the budget, shall be mailed or delivered 26 
to each Member as provided in Article 7.2.  27 

If an adopted budget requires Assessments against the Units in any fiscal year which exceed one 28 
hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the Assessments for the preceding fiscal year, the Board shall 29 
conduct a special meeting of the Members to consider a substitute budget if the Board receives, 30 
within twenty-one (21) days after adoption of the annual budget, a written request for a special 31

[...]

Voting Interests. If a meeting of the Members has been called and a quorum is not attained or a 1 
substitute budget is not adopted by the Members, the budget adopted by the Board goes into effect 2 
as scheduled. In determining whether Assessments exceed one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of 3 
similar Assessments in prior years, any authorized provisions for reasonable reserves for repair or 4 
replacement of the Condominium Property, anticipated expenses by the Association which are not 5 
anticipated to be incurred on a regular or annual basis, or Assessments for betterments to the 6